Resolution commending the Archbishop Riordan High School basketball team for winning the California Division III men's basketball championship.

[Commendation of the Archbishop Riordan High School basketball team.]

WHEREAS, On March 23, 2002, the Northern California champion Archbishop
Riordan basketball team beat the Southern California champion Compton Centennial 47-43
to win the California Interscholastic Federation Division III state championship; and,

WHEREAS, The Archbishop Riordan Crusaders became the first men's basketball team from the City and County of San Francisco to win a state championship since the 1926 St. Ignatius Wildcats beat Lemoore 20-11; and,

WHEREAS, In addition to being the state champions, the Crusaders are the two time defending Division III Northern California Champions; and

WHEREAS, Richard Forslund, coach of the Crusaders, has coached hundreds of youth as Riordan's head coach and as a youth league coach prior to his tenure at Archbishop Riordan; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends the Archbishop Riordan High School basketball team for winning the California Division III men's basketball championship.



File Number:

020500

## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

**Date Passed:** 

April 8, 2002 Board of Supervisors — AD	OOPTED
Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval,	Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Yee
File No. 020500	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 8, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	Gloria L. (Young) Clerk of the Board
APR 1 9 2002	